
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

Personnel Branch-III 

Room No. 316, B-Block, 3" Floor, 
Vikas Sadan, INA, New Delhi-110023. 

    

No. F.6(3)98/PB-III/Pt.11I/2014/.43 OF Yy Date: 23 /12/2021 

CIRCULAR No._54_ 

The Tentative seniority list of Assistant Section Officers from Seniority No. 
1976 to 2154 was issued vide Circular No. 48 and Corrigendum to Circular No. 48 
dated 24/11/2021. 

The objections and suggestions received in response to the aforesaid 
tentative seniority list have been considered in accordance with the guidelines for 
fixation of /nter se seniority of direct recruits and promotees in DDA, issued vide 
P&C(P) Circular No. 58/2021 dated 23/12/2021. 

Accordingly, the Final Seniority List of Assistant Section Officers from Seniority 
No. 1976 to 2154 has been prepared and is now being circulated. 

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

Encls.: Final Seniority List of Assistant Section Officers 
from Seniority No. 1976 to 2154. 

iGL 
il 

Dy. Director (PB)-III 

Copy to: - 

1. All HoDs. 

2. Director (P)-II. 
3, Dy. Director (Systems), with a request to upload this circular on DDA‘s 

website /dda.gov.in > Departments > Personnel > Seniority List > 

Ministerial > Final Seniority List of ASOs from Sty. No. 1976 to 2154]. 
Dy. Director (CR). 

PS to PC (Pers.)/ Commissioner (Pers.). 
All ASOs on roll included in the above final seniority list. 
Notice Boards of DDA at Vikas Sadan, Vikas Minar and other offices of DDA. 
Circular Book. - 

ee: 

Asstt. Director (PB)—III 

S
t
 

Oy
 C
T:



Final Seniority List of ASO from Seniority No. 1976 to 2154 
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                          

SI. | Sty. |Name (Sh./Ms./Smt.) Date of Birth DOR Educational | Date of Apptt. TaQ/ Whether SC/ST/OBC/UR _ |Remarks 

No. No |Father's/ Husband's Name (Shri ) Qualification In present PQ/ 

, grade DQ 

1 1976 |Dayavanti Chaudhary W/o Jagdish Kumar 12-12-1959 31-Dec-19 BA 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen Retired 

Chaudhary 

2 1977 {Anil Kumar Tyagi S/o J.S. Tyagi 06-04-1961 30-Apr-21 MA 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen Retired on 30.04.2021. 

3 | 1978 |Dashrath S/o Shish Ram 10-08-1960 31-Aug-20 10th Pass 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen Retired 

4 1979 |UJJWAL GARG S/o HARI KISHAN 19-02-1993 28-02-2053 B.(Planning) 26-03-2019 DQ UR Relieved from DDA vide E.O. No.256 dated 

28.02.2020. 

DR under Recruitment vear 2016-17 

5 1980 |Dalip Kumar Bhatia S/o Ram Chander 29-04-1963 30-Apr-23 BA 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen 

6 1981 |Randhir Singh S/o Kanwal Singh 07-11-1960 30-Nov-20 10" 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen Retired 

7 1982 |Dharamvir Singh S/o Late Sh. Ram Kala 24-06-1959 30-Jun-19 Hr. Sec 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen Retired 

8 1983 |ABHISHEK BISHT S/o MANWAR SINGH 25-02-1993 28-02-2053 B.Tech 04-04-2019 DQ UR OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Mechanical) 

9 | 1984 |Rajesh Kumar S/o Radhey Shyam 08-08-1962 {31-Aug-22 Hr. Sec. 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen 

10 | 1985 |Dharambir Singh S/o Bhogar 10-05-1959 31-May-19 Hr. Sec. 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen Retired 

11 | 1986 |Promila Gupta W/o Anupam Gupta 29-06-1961  |30-Jun-21 B.Com. 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen Retired 
12 | 1987 |SHUBHAM SHARMA S/o ROTASH KUMAR 31-07-1994 31-07-2054 B.Sc (Physical 20-03-2019 dQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

SHARMA Sci.) 

13 | 1988 |Desh Pal Panwar S/o Katar Singh 04-01-1959 31-Jan-19 BA 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen Retired 

14 | 1989 |Veeru Kumra S/o Pawan Kumra 13-01-1961 31-Jan-21 12" 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen Retired 

15 | 1990 |Ranbir Singh S/o Kabool Singh 05-07-1959 31-Jul-19 Metric 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen Retired 

16 | 1991 |DHARMESH KUMAR GARG S/o PREMCHAND _'}11-02-1991 28-02-2051 B.Tech (ECE) 26-03-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

GARG 

17 | 1992 |Jitender Kumar S/o Shri Chand 01-01-1961 31-Dec-20 BA 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen Retired 

18 | 1993 |Harish Chander S/o Bhaj Ram Sharma 02-06-1963 30-Jun-23 Inter 01-04-2019 PQ Gen He has been assigned sty above Sh. Sunil Kumar 

Gupta S/o Sh. Ishwar Dayal, who was prmoted on 

28.01.2019, vide CR cell EO No. 380 dt. 01.04.2019. 

19 1994 {Sunil Kumar Gupta S/o Ishwar Dayal 10-01-1960 31-Jan-20 B.Com. 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen Retired 

20 1995 |SHUBHAM BHARDWAJ S/o SITARAM 12-10-1995 31-10-2055 B.Sc (Physical 19-03-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

BHARDWAJ Sci.) 

21 | 1996 |Dev Prakash S/o Kunwar Pal Singh 12-08-1960 31-Aug-20 BA 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen Retired 

22 | 1997 |Mahesh Chand S/o Mool Chand 02-01-1964 = {31-Jan-24 Matric 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen 

23 | 1998 |Inderjeet S/o Lal Chand 03-08-1962 31-Aug-22 Matric 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen 

24 1999 |MANISH NEGI S/o Hira Singh 16-12-1992 31-12-2052 B.Tech (EC) 30-04-2019 DQ UR Relieved from DDA vide E.O. No. 327 dated 

18.03.2020. 

25 | 2000 |Kamlesh Sharma S/o W/o Late Sh. Satyavir 01-07-1961 30-Jun-21 Matric 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen Retired 

Sharma 
26 | 2001 |Ram Singh Bisht S/o Harak Singh 15-03-1959 {31-Mar-19 Matric 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen ( \ Retired 

a tar 

Ina 

 



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                      
  

“27 | 2002 |Mohd. Tariq S/o Tujel Ahmed 07-09-1969  |30-Sep-29 49h 28-Jan-19 PQ Gen 

PH (Blind) 100% 

28 2003 |NITESH PANWAR S/o HARBIR SINGH PANWAR | 17-03-1990 31-03-2050 B.Tech 01-04-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Electronics, 

Communication 

& Engg.) 

29 | 2004 |Bal Kishan S/o Nanak Chand 15-07-1970 —_|Jul-30 10th Pass 11-10-2019 TQ Gen 

30 | 2005 |Tara Devi Soni S/o Ashok Kumar 04-04-1965 Apr-25 Higher 11-10-2019 TQ Gen 

Secondary 

31 2006 |SIDDHARTH KUMAR S/o LATE. SANJAY KUMAR | 10-11-1993 30-11-2053 B.E/Computer 31-05-2019 0Q UR Relieved from DDA vide EO No. 267 on 23.02.2021. 

Science 

DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

32 | 2007 |VISHWAJEET GAHLOT S/o BISHAN DAYAL 12-09-1993 30-09-2053 B.Tech(IT) 05-04-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

GAHLOT (He belongs to JAT community 

(Delhi State) however his caste 

has not been included in the 

list of OBC category issued by 

central Govt. but they have 

qualified the examination at 

UR cut off) 

33 2008 |NIKHIL CHOWDHARY S/o BALWANT SINGH 23-08-1990 31-08-2050 B.E (ECE) 05-04-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

NATHYAL 

34 2009 |AATISH GUPTA S/o Surendra Gupta 23-03-1993 31-03-2053 B.Tech (Civil) 25-03-2019 0Q UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

35 2010 JASHISH KUMAR S/o Mukesh Pal 27-05-1993 30-05-2053 B.Tech.(MAE) 27-03-2019 DQ UR Relieved from DDA vide E.O. No.255 dated 

28.02.2020. 

DR und = 

36 | 2011 |MEGHNATYAGI D/o Sushil Kumar Tyagi 30-07-1995 31-07-2055 B.Sc (Math) 28-03-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

37 2012 |MAYANK LINGWAL S/o Mahendra Singh 01-08-1993 31-08-2053 B.Tech (PCT) 15-04-2019 DQ OBC against UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

Lingwal 

38 2013 |NAVIT KUMAR S/o Jagmehar Singh 25-05-1991 30-05-2051 B.Tech 27-03-2019 DQ UR Relieved from DDA vide E.0. No.1351 dated 

(Mechanical & 07.11.2019. 

Automation 

Engg.) DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

39 2014 |RAHUL K GUPTA S/o MANOJ K GUPTA 27-10-1992 31-10-2052 B.Tech 26-03-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Mechanical 

Engg.) 

40 2015 |CHIRAG GUPTA S/o RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA 14-12-1992 31-12-2052 B.Tech (EEE) 20-03-2019 DQ UR OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

41 2016 |VAIBHAV SINGH S/o PRATIPAL SINGH SACHAN |26-05-1991 30-05-2051 B.Tech (EEE), 27-03-2019 DQ OBC against UR Relieved from DDA on 07.12.2020. 

M.Tech (Control 

& DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

Instrumentation 

) 
42 2017 |SAURABH KUMAR S/o HARI SHANKAR 02-11-1993 30-11-2053 B.Tech 04-04-2019 DQ OBC against UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

RATHORE (Electrical) 
LX 

Aas) 
Pi " 

~ aN 

 



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Cc 43 2018 JANUBHAV SINGHAL S/o SHIV KUMAR SINGHAL]17-01-1993 31-01-2053 B.Tech (ECE) 03-04-2019 DQ UR Relieved from DDA vide E.O. No.254 dated 

28.02.2020. 

DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

44 2019 {ATUL KUMAR MISHRA S/o RAMA SHANKAR 17-03-1988 31-03-2048 B.E (ECE) 20-03-2019 DQ UR Relieved from DDA on 23.12.2020. 

MISHRA 

DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

45 2020 JARPIT GOEL S/o NARESH GOEL 21-07-1993 31-07-2053 B.Tech (ECE) 27-03-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

46 2021 |VIKAS S/o PAWAN GARG 15-01-1992 31-01-2052 B.Tech (ECE) 08-04-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

47 2022 JARUN KUMAR S/o SHRI OM AHLAWAT 26-01-1990 31-01-2050 B.Tech (IT) 26-03-2019 DQ UR Relieved from DDA on 29.06.2020. 

DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

48 2023 |RIYASHARMA D/o R P SHARMA 06-01-1994 31-01-2054 B.Com(H) 20-03-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

49 2024 JAKSHAY KUMAR S/o Davender Kumar 28-06-1993 30-06-2053 B.Tech (ECE) 16-04-2019 DQ OBC against UR Relieved from DDA on 14.12.2020. 

DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

50 2025 |SUBHANKAR CHATTERJEE S/o SUJIT 25-09-1992 30-09-2052 B.Tech 11-04-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

CHATTERJEE (Mechanical) 

51 2026 |SANCHI DHANKHAR D/o DAVENDER SINGH 30-12-1993 31-12-2053 B.A 18-03-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

52 2027 |AKSHAY KUMAR S/o SANJEEV KUMAR 08-08-1996 31-08-1956 B.Sc (H) 29-03-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

Chemistry 
53 | 2028 |AKSHAY SHARMAS/o Brijesh Kumar Sharma |29-08-1991 31-08-2051 B.Tech 26-03-2019 DQ UR OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Computer Sci.& 

Engg.) 
54 | 2029 |RAJANI SHARMA D/o VINOD KUMAR SHARMA {29-10-1991 31-10-2051 M.Sc (Physics) 18-03-2019 DQ OBC against UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

55 2030 }|RUPESH HOODA S/o Rajvir Singh Hooda 22-11-1992 30-11-2052 B.Tech (IT) 08-04-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(He belongs to JAT community 

(Delhi State) however his caste 

has not been included in the 

list of OBC category issued by 

central Govt. but they have 

qualified the examination at 

UR cut off) 

56 2031 |JAMIT KUMAR S/o KRISHAN PAL SINGH 14-06-1992 30-06-2052 B.Tech 19-03-2019 DQ UR Relieved from DDA on 14.12.2020. 

(Mechanical 

Engg.) DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

57 2032 |JYOTI GUPTA D/o RISHI PAL GUPTA 30-01-1994 31-01-2054 B.Sc (H) Math 01-04-2019 DQ UR Relieved from DDA on 24.11.2020. 

DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

58 2033 |RAHUL ANTIL S/o JEET RAM ANTIL 19-09-1991 30-09-2051 B.Tech (ECE) 28-03-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

59 | 2034 |SAKSHI D/o Vijay Pal 19-02-1994 28-02-2054 M.Sc (H) 26-03-2019 DQ OBC against UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

‘ Chemistry 
60 | 2035 |BALRAM S/o RAMPHAL 12-12-1991 31-12-2051 B.Tech (ECE) 25-03-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

61 | 2036 J|ANKIT S/o Prakash Rai 16-04-1987 30-04-2047 B.Sc 06-05-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

62 2037 |DEEPAK KUMAR KAUSHIK S/o BALBIR SINGH {22-09-1991 30-09-2051 B.Tech (IT) 18-03-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

IN                     
  

104 
Pir 
“ad 

   



  

  

  

    

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

63 2038 |SUMAN RAY S/o BIJOY CHANDRA RAY 31-08-1988 31-08-2048 M.E (Electrical) 02-04-2019 DQ UR Relieved from DDA on 24.09.2020. 

OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

64 | 2039 |ABHISHEK UNIYAL S/o SURENDER PRASAD 17-10-1991 31-10-2051 B.Tech (Polymer| 14-06-2019 DQ UR Relieved from DDA vide E.O. No. 329 dated 

UNIYAL Sci. & Chemical 18.03.2020. 

Technology) 

DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

65 2040 JASHISH KUMAR S/o SUNDER DASS 12-04-1992 30-04-2052 B.A 01-08-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Programme) 
66 2041 JABHA SINGH CHAUHAN W/o Saurav Singh 11-11-1989 30-11-2049 B.E (Elect.) 01-07-2019 0Q UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

Bhadouria 

67 2042 |NAVARANG LAL KHOKHAR S/o NATHU RAM 25-07-1992 31-07-2052 B.Tech 26-03-2019 DQ OBC against UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

KHOKHAR (Mechanical) 

68 2043 |PRAVESH KUMAR S/o NEERANJAN SINGH 01-07-1993 30-06-2053 B.Tech 09-04-2019 DQ OBC against UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Mechanical & 

Automation) 
69 2044 |KIRTI NANDAN AGRAWAL S/o RAS BIHARI 23-08-1992 31-08-2052 B.Tech (Civil) 27-06-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

AGRAWAL 

70 | 2045 |VARUN YADAV S/o RAMJAS 02-08-1993 31-08-2053 B.Tech 01-04-2019 DQ OBC against UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Mechanical 

Engg.) 

71 2046 |NEERAJ GUPTA S/o RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA 21-01-1990 31-01-2050 B.Tech (ECE) 31-05-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

72 2047 |VIVEK MALIK S/o Devender Kumar 13-05-1995 30-05-2055 B.Sc 18-03-2019 DQ UR Relieved from DDA on 14.12.2020. 

DR under Recruitment vear 2016-17 

73 2048 |NARESH KUMAR S/o Omprakash 27-05-1995 30-05-2055 B.Tech 27-03-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Mechanical 

Engg.) 
74 2049 |SOMENDRA SINGH GURJAR S/o Ratan Singh {07-05-1994 31-05-2054 B.Tech (ECE) 04-06-2019 DQ OBC against UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

Gurjar 
75 2050 SUSEANT S/o RAVINDRA PRASAD 29-08-1992 31-08-2052 B.Tech (ECE) 29-05-2019 DQ OBC against UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

76 | 2051 |NAVDEEP S/o Narender 06-05-1994 31-05-2054 B.Tech (Civil) 05-04-2019 DQ UR OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

77 2052 |PUSHPENDER SINGH S/o NARENDER SINGH 30-04-1992 30-04-2052 B.Tech (Civil 29-03-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

Engg.) 

78 2053 |NISHANT TOMER S/o DEVENDER SINGH 04-06-1991 30-06-2051 B.Sc (H) Maths 25-03-2019 DQ UR Relieved from DDA on 06.08.2020. 

DR un i ~ 

79 2054 |GURDEEP KAUR D/o BIRINDER SINGH 31-03-1995 31-03-2055 B.Com (H) 28-03-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

80 | 2055 |GULSHAN POKHRIYAL S/o Vinod Chandra 03-07-1992 31-07-2052 B.Tech (Tools) 02-05-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

Pokhriyal 
81 2056 |SALONI SAROHA D/o PARKASH SAROHA 27-01-1992 31-01-2052 M.Tech 26-03-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Production 

Engg.) 

82 | 2057 |SKAND BHARDWAJ S/o Pradeep Bhardwaj 15-04-1989 30-04-2049 B. Tech 25-03-2019 DQ UR OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Mechanical 

Engg.) 
83 2058 |YOGESH PANDLA S/o DEVENDER PANDLA 15-09-1991 30-09-2051 B.E.(IT) 28-06-2019 DQ OBC against UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

84 2059 |ABHINAV KHANDELWAL S/o Rajesh 09-03-1992 31-03-2052 B.Tech 02-04-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

khandelwal (Computer Sci.) 

CEN                   
  

Werolt 

  

  
eG"



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

85 2060 |MOHIT PANWAR S/o Rajbir Singh 06-06-1995 30-06-2055 B.Sc 28-03-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Bio.Technical) 

86 2061 |PUNEET S/o RAM NIWAS 13-08-1991 31-08-2051 B.Tech 01-04-2019 DQ UR Relieved from DDA on 14.12.2020. 

(Information 

Technology) DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

87 2062 JARUN KUMAR S/o JAI KISHAN 21-08-1989 31-08-2049 B.E (Mechanical}] 28-03-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

Engg.) 

88 2063 |VIVEK CHOUDHARY S/o RAJENDER SINGH 16-12-1992 31-12-2052 B.Tech 02-04-2019 DQ UR Relieved from DDA on 14.12.2020. 

(Computer Sci.) 

DR uni i ~ 

89 | 2064 |RAHULS/o SURESH 30-01-1994 31-01-2054 B.A 12-04-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

90 2065 |HIMANI SHARMA D/o ISHWAR DUTT SHARMA {16-02-1992 28-02-2052 B.Sc. (H) 25-06-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

Computer 

Science 

91 2066 J|AVNEESH DAGAR S/o VEERDEV SINGH 21-06-1995 30-06-2055 B.Sc (H) 19-12-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

Mathematics, 

B.Ed 

92 | 2067 JANIMESH SINHA S/o Lt. Sh. ABHIMANYU 20-09-1989 30-09-2049 B.Tec.(E&E)) | 02-03-2020 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 
KUMAR SINHA 

93 2068 |DEEPAK SOLANKI S/o SUMER SINGH SOLANKI |18-11-1992 30-11-2052 B.Tech (CSE) 13-12-2019 DQ UR OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

94 2069 JAVNISH KAUSHAL S/o RAM ASRE KAUSHAL 02-06-1996 30-06-2056 B.Tech 29-04-2019 DQ OBC against UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

LT. (C.T.) 

95 2070 |BHARAT BHUSHAN S/o DEV PRAKASH 30-07-1993 31-07-2053 B.Tech (ME) 19-12-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

96 2071 |VIKAS S/o OMPAL 17-02-1990 28-02-2050 B.Tech (ECE) 28-01-2020 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

97 2072 |PRASOON LAXMANAN S/o P LAXMANAN 08-09-1991 30-09-2051 B.Tech (ECE) 23-12-2019 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

98 | 2073 |SHIVAM AGGARWAL S/o HUKAM CHAND 22-07-1994 31-07-2054 B.Tech (ECE) | 06-02-2020 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 
AGGARWAL ‘ 

99 2074 |PRIYA AGARWAL W/o SH. PUNEET AGARWAL 20-07-1990 31-07-2050 B.Tech. (IT) 03-11-2020 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

100 | 2075 |ANILLOCHAB S/o RAKESH LOCHAB 27-06-1993 30-06-2053 BA 17-09-2020 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 
(He belongs to JAT community 

(Delhi State) however his caste 

has not been included in the 

list of OBC category issued by 

central Govt. but they have 

qualified the examination at 

UR cut off) 

101 | 2076 |SHASHANK SINGH S/o KANHAIYA LAL 20-01-1991 31-01-2051 M.Tech (VLSI) 14-09-2020 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

SIRADHANA M.Sc. 

Geography 

102 | 2077 |PRAVEEN KUMAR S/o RAJ SINGH 08-05-1991 31-05-2051 B.Sc (Chemistry)} 08-05-2019 DQ OBC Relieved from DDA vide E.O. No.253 dated 

28.02.2020. 

DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

103 | 2078 |TANUJ KUMAR S/o RAGHUVEER SINGH 28-04-1991 30-04-2051 B.Tech (CS) 01-05-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

104} 2079 |SANJAY BENDHA S/o Ram Niwas Bendha 04-04-1994 30-04-2054] B.Sc(H) Maths | 03-05-2019 DQ QBC ~~ DR under Recruitment year 2016-17.                     

ee 
23\A" 

  
Reo 5



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                      

“105 | 2080 |RAJAT KUMAR S/o MUKESH KUMAR 27-12-1993] 31-12-2023 B.Tech 03-05-2019 DQ OBC Relieved from DDA on 14.12.2020. 

(Chemical) 

DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

106 | 2081 |DEVANGNI D/o RAMESH NARAYAN 19-07-1988 31-07-2048 B.E (Eectronics)}] 04-04-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

107 | 2082 |MANJESH KUMAR KUSHWAHA S/o SUNDAR _ {02-07-1995 31-07-2055 B.Sc 08-04-2019 DQ OBC Relieved from DDA vide E.O. No. 285 dated 

LAL 06.03.2020. 

DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

108 | 2083 |KULDEEP SINGH S/o DEVI BUX SINGH 18-08-1992 31-08-2052 B.sc (Maths) 16-05-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

109 | 2084 |SUHASINI YADAV D/o SAHAB LAL YADAV 02-07-1995 31-07-2055 B.Sc 31-05-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

M.Sc 

110} 2085 |RITU D/o Vijaypal 20-02-1995 28-02-2055 B.Sc (H) Physics] 26-03-2019 DQ OBC OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

111} 2086 |DEEPAK YADAV S/o R N YADAV 16-09-1990 30-09-2050 B.Tech(ECE) 05-04-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

112} 2087 |KAMAKSHI KUMARI W/o Sh. Dinesh 20-04-1991 30-04-2051 B.A (English) 02-05-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

113 | 2088 |MAHAN GANGWAR S/o LAJPAT RAI 01-08-1993 31-08-2053 B.Tech 01-04-2019 DQ OBC OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Mechanical 

Engg.) 
114] 2089 J|AJAY KUMAR S/o BABU LAL 15-03-1993 31-03-2053 B.E (E&T) 04-04-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

115 | 2090 |SACHIN YADAV S/o SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 02-03-1992 31-03-2052 B.Tech 01-04-2019 DQ OBC Relieved from DDA vide E.0. No.1063 dated 

(Computer Sci.) 02.09.2019. 

OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

116 | 2091 |RAM KUMAR S/o RATAN SINGH 19-08-1992 31-08-2052 B.Tech (ECE) 28-03-2019 DQ OBC OR under Recruitment year 2016-17, 

117 | 2092 J|AMIT KUMAR YADAV S/o JAGDISH YADAV 17-10-1991 31-10-2051 B.E. (CSE) 03-05-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

118 | 2093 |AKANKSHA YADAV D/o BABU RAM 21-04-1993 30-04-2053 B.Tech 29-03-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Electrical 

Engg.) 
119 | 2094 |DEEPANKER S/o Subhash Chand 19-04-1993 30-04-2053 B.E (IT) 01-05-2019 DQ SC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

120 | 2095 |ANKIT LAMBA S/o PREM CHAND 01-06-1989 30-06-2049 B.Tech (ECE) 02-04-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

121 | 2096 |NAMITA D/o HANUMANT PRAJAPATI 06-02-1994 28-02-2054 B.Tech 26-03-2019 DQ OBC Relieved from DDA on 25.09.2020. 

(Computer Sci.& 

Engg.) DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

122 | 2097 |DEVESH YADAV S/o Jai Bhagwan Yadav 24-06-1992 30-06-2052 B.Sc. (Physics) 21-05-2019 DQ OBC OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

Hons. 

123 | 2098 JAVINASH S/o PREM DHARI VERMA 30-10-1992 29-10-2052 B.Tech (Civil) 09-04-2019 DQ OBC Relieved from DDA on 09.09.2020. 

DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

124 | 2099 |SATENDRA SINGH S/o MULAYAM SINGH 09-10-1992 31-10-2052 B.A. 16-04-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

125] 2100 |VINAY KUMAR YADAV S/o VAY SINGH YADAV |01-10-1991 31-10-2051 B.Tech 05-04-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Metallurgical 

Sci.& Material) 

126 | 2101 |MANJEET RANGA S/o CHAND RAM 21-05-1991 31-05-2051 B.Tech (Textile 11-04-2019 DQ SC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

Technology) * 

127} 2102 |RISHI PATELS/o Ramesh Chand 29-09-1993 30-09-2053 B.Tech (ECE) 27-03-2019 DQ OBC A DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 
  

34) woh 2 

Ga
 

aH 
QD 

wp! 

 



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

  

  

                          

128 | 2103 |ADITYAARYAN S/o Awadhesh Prasad 07-08-1993 06-08-2053 B.sc (Physics) 18-04-2019 DQ OBC Relieved from DDA on 23.12.2020. 

DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

129 | 2104 |VIKASH GAURAV S/o RAJESH PRASAD 29-08-1995 31-08-2055 B.A (History) 14-05-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

130 | 2105 |GULSHAN YADAV S/o RAMPHAL SINGH YADAV [05-09-1993 30-09-2053 BCA 11-04-2019 DQ OBC OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

131} 2106 |DINESH KUMAR S/o RISHI PAL SINGH 18-09-1986 30-09-2046 B.Com 11-04-2019 DQ OBC Relived from DDA on 26.05.2020(A/N) vide order No. 

F2(1)2018-19/AO(W)-III/T&P/29 dated 26.05.2020 

issued by Sr. AO(WAC)-III. 

; DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

132 | 2107 |PRADEEP KUMAR S/o BAL KISHAN 02-03-1993 31-03-2053 B.Tech 03-04-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Mechanical 

Engg.) 

133} 2108 |SHALINI CHAUDHARY D/o Tarachand Fagoria {12-02-1992 28-02-2052 B.Tech 02-04-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Computer Sci.) 

134] 2109 |SACHIN YADAV S/o R. K. YADAV 02-03-1992 31-03-2052 B.A 09-04-2019 dQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

135} 2110 |PRASHANT KUMAR S/o RAVINDER PRASAD. 07-09-1990 30-09-2050 B.Tech (ECE) 27-06-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

136 | 2111 |TARUN YADAV S/o KISHORE YADAV 30-12-1991 31-12-2051 B.Tech 29-03-2019 DQ OBC He was relieved from the services of DDA on 30.06.2020 

(Mechanical (A/N) but rejoined DDA on 25.09.2020 (A/N) onsequent 

Engg.) upon acceptance of his request for withdrawal of his 

Technical resignation. The period of interruption in the 

service i.e. from 01-07-2020 to 25-09-2020 (87 days) shall 

not be counted for qualifying service for promotion. 

DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

137 | 2112 |TARUN YADAV S/o Balwant Singh 17-01-1993 31-01-2053 B.Tech.(ECE) 03-04-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

138} 2113 |PALLAVI SINGH D/o AJAY KUMAR SINGH 19-02-1994 28-02-2054 B.Tech (IT) 04-12-2019 DQ OBC OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

139} 2114 |RAVI KANT S/o BIRENDRA KUMAR BARNWAL {21-12-1990 31-12-2050 B.Tech 11-12-2019 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Mechanical) Relieved from DDA on 26.11.2021. 
140} 2115 |ARVIND S/o NARDEV 08-11-1993 30-11-2053 B.Sc (Maths) 05-04-2019 0Q SC He was relieved from the services of DDA on 09-09-2020 

M.Sc (Eco) (A/N) but he rejoined DDA on 08-12-2020 (F/N) consequent 
upon acceptance of his request for withdrawal of his 

Technical resignation. The period of interruption in the 

service i.e. from 10-09-2020 to 07-12-2020 (89 days) shall 

not be counted for qualifying service for promotion. 

DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

141] 2116 |SANJAY KUMAR MEENA S/o CHHOTE LAL 08-03-1995 31-03-2055 B.SC 12-04-2019 DQ ST DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

MEENA 

142} 2117 |MUKESH CHAND S/o TARA CHAND 24-10-1988 31-10-2048 B.Tech (CSE) 05-04-2019 DQ SC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

143 | 2118 |VIJAY KUMAR S/o K P Singh 16-09-1988 30-09-2048 B.Tech (Power 10-04-2019 DQ Sc DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

Engg.), 
M.A. (Public 

Administration) 
iN 

} 

(3444 
2X 
aA”



  

  

  

  

  

  

    

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                      

144] 2119 |VISHALKUMAR S/o VAY SINGH 21-11-1994 30-11-2054 B.Tech (ECE) 05-04-2019 DQ SC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

145 | 2120 |HEMANT KUMAR NAIK S/o Shriniwas Naik 18-08-1990 31-08-2050 B.Tech (ECE) 03-04-2019 DQ SC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

146} 2121 |SARITA D/o MAHESH CHAND 29-06-1995 30-06-2055 B.Sc (H) Maths 03-04-2019 DQ SGC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

147 | 2122 |MONEY S/o DAVANDAR SINGH 02-02-1992 28-02-2052 B.Tech 09-04-2019 DQ Sc DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Mechanical) 

MBA 

(Marketing) 

148 | 2123 |DHEERAJ S/o BRAHMPAL CHAUHAN 02-12-1989 31-12-2049 B.E (ECE) 15-04-2019 DQ Sc DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

149 | 2124 |PRATEEK JOHAR S/o Ram Bhajan Johar 03-03-1992 31-03-2052 B.Tech 04-04-2019 DQ SC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Mechanical) 
150] 2125 |LAXMAN S/o NEPAL SINGH 16-02-1994 28-02-2054 M.sc (Zoology) | 16-04-2019 DQ Sc DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

151] 2126 |MUKESH S/o MOHINDER PAL 26-02-1994 28-02-2054 B.Tech 15-05-2019 DQ SC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Chemical) 
152 | 2127 |GANPAT LALS/o Bhana Ram 04-09-1991 30-09-2051 B.E 05-04-2019 DQ Sc DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Instrumentatio 

n& Control) 
153} 2128 |KANISHK HARIT S/o Lt. Sh. V.K. Harit 09-07-1993 31-07-2053 B.A (Eco.(H)) 15-04-2019 DQ Sc Relieved from DDA vide E.O. No.257 dated 

28.02.2020. 

OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

154] 2129 |LOKESH MEENA S/o JAGDISH PRASAD MEENA |07-06-1995 30-06-2055 B.Tech (Civil) 10-04-2019 DQ ST OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

155] 2130 |DEVENDER KUMAR DADWAL S/o SULTAN 05-11-1992 30-11-2052 B.Tech (ECE) 12-04-2019 DQ sc DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

SINGH 

156 | 2131 |ROHIT KUMAR S/o RAMESH CHANDRA 15-11-1991 30-11-2051 M.Sc (Math) 03-04-2019 DQ SC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

157 | 2132 |GAURAV S/o Jaikaran Singh 23-06-1993 30-06-2053 B.Tech (Tools) 14-06-2019 DQ SC DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

158] 2133 |PRAVEEN KUMAR S/o DAYA RAM 28-11-1989 30-11-2049 B.A(Hons.) Eco. 22-04-2019 DQ Sc OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

159 | 2134 |TAPAN RAJAURIA S/o RAJESH RAJAURIA 10-10-1991 31-10-2051 B.Tech (ECE) 24-04-2019 DQ SC OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

160 | 2135 |SATYAM KASHYAP S/o Vijay Kashyap 27-05-1990 31-05-2050 M.Tech (C.S) 12-04-2019 DQ sc OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

161] 2136 |INDU D/o RAM PRAKASH 26-03-1993 31-03-2053 BA 01-10-2020 0Q SC OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

162 | 2137 |RAHUL MEENA S/o KAILASH CHANDRA MEENA] 16-10-1993 31-10-2053 B.Tech (IT) 20-05-2019 DQ ST DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

163 | 2138 }MAHENDRA KUMAR MEENA S/o RAGHUVEER {15-10-1993 31-10-2053 B.E (EE) 08-04-2019 DQ ST DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

MEENA J 

164 | 2139 |DEEMEPRA KUMAR MEENA S/o Madan Lal 27-08-1992 31-08-2052 B.Tech (ECE) 08-04-2019 DQ ST Relieved from DDA vide E.O. No. 653 dated 

Meena 23.06.2020. 

DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

165 | 2140 |NEERA) MEENA S/o CHUNNI LAL MEENA 13-12-1991 31-12-2051 M.Tech 17-05-2019 DQ ST OR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Transportation) 

166 | 2141 JAVISH KUMAR S/o MC MEENA 03-09-1990 30-09-2050 B.Tech 10-04-2019 DQ ST DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

(Computer Sci.) 

167 | 2142 |SANJAY KUMAR MEENA S/o SHRIDHAN PHOOL|04-03-1991 31-03-2051 B.Tech (Civil) 07-05-2019 DQ ST DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

MEENA 

168} 2143 |AKASH S/o FATEH SINGH MEENA 10-03-1991 31-03-2051 B.Tech (CSE) 28-06-2019 DQ ST DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

169 | 2144 |RAKESH KUMAR MEENA S/o JAGDISH PRASAD |01-07-1991 31-07-2051 B.Tech.(IT) 06-03-2020 DQ ST DR under Recruitment year 2016-17. 

MEENA 

170} 2145 |Ved Prakash S/o Jogeshwar Prasad 09-09-1962 30-09-2022 12th 22-04-2020 PQ Gen 
  

 



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

171] 2146 |HEENAS/o VINOD KUMAR 23-02-1994 28-02-2054 B.Tech. 15-10-2020 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2018-19, but 

(Electronics & (PH-VH) appointment is made in the year 2020. 

Comm.) 
172 | 2147 |RAVI SHEKHAR S/o RAM AVTAR YADAV 03-01-1998 31-01-2058 BA (H) English 21-10-2020 DQ OBC DR under Recruitment year 2018-19, but 

(PH-VH) appointment is made in the year 2020. 

173 | 2148 |BHUPENDER SINGH MATHUR S/o JAGDISH 20-06-1985 30-06-2045 MA (History) 02-11-2020 DQ UR DR under Recruitment year 2018-19, but 

MATHUR ; (PH-OH) appointment is made in the year 2020. 

He belongs to JAT community 

(Delhi State) however his caste 

has not been included in the 

list of OBC category issued by | 

central Govt. but they have 

qualified the examination at 

UR cut off) 

174 | 2149 |Chandra Bhan S/o Sh. Nand Ram 01-Sep-62 31-Aug-22 Inter 10-03-2021 TQ Gen 

175 | 2150 |Hakimuddin S/o Nanhe Khan 01-01-1969 31-Dec-2028 Sr. Sec 18-03-2021 PQ Gen 

176 | 2151 |Kamal Kishore Verma S/o S.L. Verma 27-11-1969 30-Nov-2029 12th 18-03-2021 PQ Gen 

177 | 2152 |KUSH KUMAR JYOTI S/o SAGAR SHARMA 04-11-1995 30-11-2055 | M.A. in French 01-04-2021 DQ UR (HH) DR under Recruitment year 2018-19, but 

& Francophone appointment is made in the year 2021. 

Studies : 

(Translation & 

Interpretation) 

178] 2153 |Sushil Kumar S/o Sumer Singh 20-07-1967 31-Jul-2027 12th 18-03-2021 PQ Gen 

179 | 2154 {Sushila Panwar S/o Late Sh. Dharmvir Singh 25-09-1968 30-Sep-2028 M.A 18-03-2021 PQ Gen   Panwar                   

*TQ= Test Quota (LDCE), PQ= Promotion Quota, DQ: Direct Recruitment Quota 

[ 

Bim 
aH" 

 


